12-16-1999

REC⁽

ι. Γ



HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE.
Patent and Trademark Office

MRD	12.13.99	101223470	Attorney Docket No. 21500
,	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	Гrademarks: Please re	cord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Jan Jonssön Mikael Wickström		Name: Mitel Semiconductor AB
Addition	nal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		Internal Address:
3.	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment		Street Address: Bruttovagen 2, P.O. Box 520 S-175 26 Järfälla Sweden City: State: ZIP:
Execu	tion Date: December 3, 1999	Additio	onal name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	В.	Patent No.(s)
	09/425,953		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	ence 6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:
	Name: Lawrence E. Laubscher, Jr.		
	Internal Address: <u>LAUBSCHER & LAUBSCI</u>		Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: 745 South 23rd Street, Suite 30	8.	Deposit account number: 12-0605
	City: Arlington State: Virginia ZIP: 22202		duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	D.C.		
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
12/14/199	Lawrence E. Laubscher, Jr. Name of Person Signing 9 NPRASASO 00000065 1932 1932 1932 1932 1932 1932 1932 1932	ding cover sheet, attac	Signature Date hments and document: 2
02 FC:581		<i>5</i> ,	<u></u>
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231			

PATENT REEL: 010434 FRAME: 0343

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Jan Jonssön, a citizen of Sweden, residing at Vasavagen 89, S-77 32 Järfälla, Sweden and Mikael Wickström, a citizen of Sweden, residing at Dimvagen 12, S-77 70 Järfälla, Sweden, have invented certain improvements in SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE WITH LOW PARASITIC CAPACITANCE for which we have

[] executed concurrently herewith an application for United States Letters Patents

[X] filed U.S. application S/N 09/425,953 on October 25, 1999; and

WHEREAS, Mitel Seminconductor AB, a corporation of Sweden, having a place of business at Bruttovagen 2, P.O. Box 520, S-175 26 Järfälla Sweden, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Jan Jonssön and Mikael Wickström, by these presents, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Mitel Seminconductor AB the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, as described in said patent application, as well as to any patent application thereon that has been or may be filed in any country foreign to the United States, and to any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application thereon that has been or may be filed in the United States or any other country; and

We agree that we will communicate to said Corporation or its representatives any facts known to us respecting improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Corporation, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions;

Said invention, application and letters patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Mitel Seminconductor AB for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives or assigns, to the full end of the term for which said letters patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us has this assignment and sale not been made.

Lawrence E. Laubscher, Jr. and Lawrence E. Laubscher, Sr., attorneys of record, are hereby granted the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Executed this ________, 1999.

RECORDED: 12/13/1999

Jan Jonssön

Mikael Wickström

PATENT REEL: 010434 FRAME: 0344